



ASX Announcement/Press Release : 28th June 2021 Xref Limited (ASX:XF1)

Xref Q4 Quarterly Results Investor Call

Xref Limited (ASX:XF1), the human resources technology company, advises that Xref Chief Executive Officer, Lee-Martin Seymour will host an investor call to provide a business update on **Tuesday, 6th July 2021 at 11:00 am AEST**.

The company's appendix 4C for the June quarter is expected to be released prior to the call.

The number for Australian investors is 1800 093 431 and for international investors is +61 2 8047 9393. The conference ID is 67270157#

To be able to ask questions at the end of the call, please ensure you provide your name as part of the registration process when first dialing in.

For Further information:

Xref Limited Lee-Martin Seymour Founder, CEO, Director E: <u>lee@xref.com</u> M: +61 439 576624 Media & Investor Enquiries The Capital Network Julia Maguire E: julia@thecapitalnetwork.com.au M: +61 2 8999 3699

Authorised by the Board: Xref Limited (ASX : XF1)

About Xref

Xref is a reference checking and identity verification platform that empowers organisations worldwide to make great people decisions.

Xref's fully automated online reference checking platform allows employers to request one or multiple references in minutes and receive fast, honest feedback within 24 hours. Xref also enables employers to know who a candidate really is with RapidID, Xref's biometric identity verification solution.

Xref is the reference checking platform of choice globally. The company understands the talent and human resources markets and is currently working with some of the largest organisations in the world to develop new products that will provide unique employment insights.

In the future, Xref plans to extend its platform across the full hire to retire journey, dramatically increasing its addressable market and allowing organisations to reap the benefits of Xref across their businesses.

To learn more, please visit:

Website: <u>xref.com</u> Investor Centre and Presentation: <u>xf1.com</u> Twitter: <u>@xf1</u> Email: <u>investors@xf1.com</u> Xref Limited, Suite 13, 13 Hickson Road, Dawes Point, Sydney NSW 2000 Australia